
1st 382 1st 2.274 1st 2

2nd 381 2nd 2.286 2nd 4

3rd 381 3rd 2.467 3rd 6

4th 377 4th 2.567 4th 9

5th 376 5th 2.602 5th 11

6th 374 6th 2.732 6th 12

7th 371 7th 3.016 7th 14

8th 354 8th 3.321 8th 18

9th 354 9th 3.489 9th 19

10th 354 10th 3.518 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.223 3.419 3.321 8 178 173 351 12 2 20 10 0

102 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.251 3.785 3.518 10 181 173 354 9 3 19 9 0

103 Kim Krueger Y 3.365 3.613 3.489 9 164 188 352 11 2 20 11 0

104 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.022 2.550 2.286 2 187 194 381 2 9 4 2 1

105 Robert Unertl Y 2.427 4.758 3.593 11 191 163 354 10 2 21 12 0

106 Mike McBride Y 4.269 3.349 3.809 12 189 185 374 6 6 18 8 0

107 Steve Hoskin Y 2.978 1.956 2.467 3 187 194 381 3 2 6 3 0

201 Evan Tweed Y 3.370 DQ DQ DQ 173 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

202 Kent Bratten Y DQ 3.093 DQ DQ DQ 172 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

203 Tod Soeby Y 2.537 2.597 2.567 4 184 187 371 7 4 11 5 0

204 Curt Knitt Y 2.070 2.479 2.274 1 191 191 382 1 5 2 1 2

205 Dave Huffman Y 2.208 3.255 2.732 6 188 166 354 8 3 14 7 0

206 Eric Sandhoff Y 2.516 2.688 2.602 5 185 192 377 4 7 9 4 0

207 Todd Zaun Y 3.020 3.012 3.016 7 189 187 376 5 4 12 6 0

Todd Zaun

Dave Huffman

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Mike McBride

Tod Soeby

Curt Knitt

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

Eric Sandhoff

Dave Huffman

Todd Zaun

Curt Knitt

Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Eric Sandhoff

Todd Zaun

Dave Huffman

Paul Hilgedick

Robert Unertl

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Curt Knitt
Greg Wahlstrom

Steve Hoskin

Eric Sandhoff

Tod Soeby

Freedom Match #5
Grant County, Elbow Lake

Two Gun Overall Results

9/14/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Dean Kapphahn

Kim Krueger

Paul Hilgedick

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

501  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

502  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

601  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

602  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

701  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

702  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

703  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 191 1ST 2.022 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.070 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.208 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.427 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.516 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.537 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.978 7TH
8TH 185 8th 3.020 8TH
9TH 184 9th 3.223 9TH

10TH 181 10th 3.251 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.607 5 1ST 0.607 13th
2ND 50 1.122 1 2nd 1.008
3RD 50 1.144 2 3rd 1.122 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 46 1 3.026 47 3.118 45 4.026 40 2.721 178 11 1 3.223 9 20 10 0 0 0

2 Y 102 45 2.579 47 1 3.097 47 2 2.978 42 4.349 181 10 3 3.251 10 20 11 0 0 0

3 Y 103 42 1 3.779 45 1 3.243 39 3.392 38 3.047 164 13 2 3.365 11 24 12 0

4 Y 104 50 2 1.144 42 1 3.641 50 1 2.295 45 1.008 187 6 4 2.022 1 7 3 0 2 0 2

5 Y 105 50 1.696 44 2.624 49 1 1.932 48 3.457 191 2 1 2.427 4 6 2 1 0 1 2

6 Y 106 49 2 3.258 47 4.985 46 5.111 47 1 3.721 189 4 3 4.269 13 17 9 0 0 0

7 Y 107 47 1 2.548 46 1 4.589 48 3.464 46 1.311 187 7 2 2.978 7 14 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 201 45 3.669 35 3.036 48 1 2.932 45 1 3.843 173 12 2 3.370 12 24 13 0

9 Y 202 38 12.425 DQ DQ 45 4.606 48 2 3.768 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 203 48 2.983 48 1 2.491 47 2.540 41 2.132 184 9 1 2.537 6 15 8 0 0 0 0

11 Y 204 48 1 2.710 47 1.315 46 1 3.132 50 1 1.122 191 1 3 2.070 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

12 Y 205 49 2.929 47 1.355 49 3 1.767 43 2.782 188 5 3 2.208 3 8 4 0 0 0 0

13 Y 206 47 3.765 44 2.625 44 3.066 50 5 0.607 185 8 5 2.516 5 13 6 0 0 0 0

14 Y 207 48 3.427 47 1 2.891 47 1 3.083 47 2.678 189 3 2 3.020 8 11 5 0 0 0 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt
Robert Unertl

Greg Wahlstrom
Dave Huffman

Todd Zaun

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Eric Sandhoff
Steve Hoskin

Tod Soeby

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Todd Zaun

Mike McBride
Dave Huffman

Greg Wahlstrom
Steve Hoskin
Eric Sandhoff

50
45
50

Eric Sandhoff
Greg Wahlstrom

Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Eric Sandhoff
Tod Soeby

Paul Hilgedick

Robert Unertl

Steve Hoskin

Eric Sandhoff
Curt Knitt

Greg Wahlstrom

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Match #5

9/14/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County, Elbow Lake

Curt Knitt
Robert Unertl

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Todd Zaun

Greg Wahlstrom
Curt Knitt

Dave Huffman

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Dean Kapphahn Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick
Kim Krueger
Evan Tweed

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Tod Soeby
Paul Hilgedick

Eric Sandhoff

Competitor

Todd Zaun

 

 

Steve Hoskin

Evan Tweed

Kent Bratten

Tod Soeby

Curt Knitt

Paul Hilgedick

Kim Krueger

Greg Wahlstrom

Robert Unertl

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3
6
7
8

11
13
14
15
17
20
20
24
24



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Dean Kapphahn24 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 701 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 702 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 194 1ST 1.956 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.479 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 2.550 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.597 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.688 5TH
6TH 187 6th 3.012 6TH
7TH 187 7th 3.093 7TH
8TH 185 8th 3.255 8TH
9TH 173 9th 3.349 9TH

10TH 173 10th 3.419 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.123 2 1ST 1.123 13th
2nd 50 1.483 2 2ND 1.483
3rd 50 1.866 2 3RD 1.543 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 40 2.879 44 4.069 44 3.234 45 1 3.492 173 9 1 3.419 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 45 2.765 44 3.787 44 3.707 40 4.879 173 10 0 3.785 12 22 12 0 0

3 Y 103 48 4.304 46 3.521 47 3.165 47 3.463 188 5 0 3.613 11 16 7 0 0 0

4 Y 104 49 1 2.745 46 2.597 50 2 1.866 49 2 2.993 194 2 5 2.550 3 5 2 1 0 1 2

5 Y 105 46 4.669 44 1 5.743 43 2.843 30 5.777 163 13 1 4.758 13 26 13 0

6 Y 106 48 1 2.545 45 1 2.806 43 5.149 49 1 2.897 185 8 3 3.349 9 17 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 49 2.043 47 1.543 50 2.049 48 2.189 194 1 0 1.956 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

8 Y 201 28 4.754 DQ DQ 48 1 3.734 49 1 3.226 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 202 43 2.686 40 3.642 43 3.331 46 1 2.714 172 11 1 3.093 7 18 9 0 0 0

10 Y 203 47 2 2.491 50 1 2.806 43 1.711 47 3.381 187 6 3 2.597 4 10 5 0 0 0 0

11 Y 204 50 2 1.483 48 2.698 46 2.017 47 3.716 191 4 2 2.479 2 6 3 0 1 0 1

12 Y 205 45 2.018 38 3.941 40 4.409 43 2.651 166 12 0 3.255 8 20 11 0 0

13 Y 206 48 4.131 50 2 1.123 46 2.703 48 2.796 192 3 2 2.688 5 8 4 0 0 0 0

14 Y 207 50 1.977 43 3.334 47 1 3.492 47 1 3.243 187 7 2 3.012 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

15 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom Match #5

Grant County, Elbow Lake

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Eric Sandhoff
Curt Knitt

Greg Wahlstrom

Paul Hilgedick

OVERALL 

PLACE

Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn

Curt Knitt
Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Zaun
Kent Bratten

Dave Huffman

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Steve Hoskin

Mike McBride

9/14/2024

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Kim Krueger

Greg Wahlstrom

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Robert Unertl

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Curt Knitt

Dave Huffman

Eric Sandhoff

Todd Zaun

 

Mike McBride

Steve Hoskin

Evan Tweed

Kent Bratten

Tod Soeby

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Steve Hoskin

Curt Knitt
Greg Wahlstrom

Tod Soeby
Eric Sandhoff

Greg Wahlstrom
Eric Sandhoff

Curt Knitt
Kim Krueger
Tod Soeby
Todd Zaun

Steve Hoskin
Greg Wahlstrom

26Eric Sandhoff

47
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Paul Hilgedick
Robert Unertl

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Curt Knitt
Eric Sandhoff

Tod Soeby
Todd Zaun

Kim Krueger
Mike McBride
Kent Bratten

Dean Kapphahn
Dave Huffman

2

5

6

8

10

13

16

17

18

19

20

22



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Dean Kapphahn

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 501 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 502 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 601 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 602 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 701 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 702 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 0 0 0

102 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

103 LG  Kim Krueger 0 HG Kim Krueger 0 0 0

104 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 2 HG Greg Wahlstrom 2 1 5

105 LG  Robert Unertl 2 HG Robert Unertl 0 0 2

106 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 0 0 0

107 LG  Steve Hoskin 0 HG Steve Hoskin 6 0 6

201 LG  Evan Tweed 0 HG Evan Tweed 0 0 0

202 LG  Kent Bratten 0 HG Kent Bratten 0 0 0

203 LG  Tod Soeby 0 HG Tod Soeby 0 0 0

204 LG  Curt Knitt 5 HG Curt Knitt 1 2 8

205 LG  Dave Huffman 0 HG Dave Huffman 0 0 0

206 LG  Eric Sandhoff 0 HG Eric Sandhoff 0 0 0

207 LG  Todd Zaun 0 HG Todd Zaun 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

501 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

502 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

506 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

507 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

601 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

602 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

603 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

604 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

605 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

606 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

607 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

701 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

702 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

703 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom Match #5

Grant County, Elbow Lake

9/14/2024

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


